
49p

Trollflickans Iso SE18067/2022: Excellent 3ökk CK 40p

36p

35p

Tricaliz Tezla 17988/2022: Excellent ökl 32p

Newcroft's Eldorado SE15758/2023: Very Good 2junkk 29p

Nordic Teal Kuuraparta NO59325/22: Very Good 1ukk

Dagmejans Taison SE45680/2022: Disqualified ukl Lappligans Cajsa Cavat SE43429/2021: Very Good ökl 29p

42p

29p

Samerajerna's Quapaw SE27070/2022: Very Good ökl 29p

28p Tricaliz Vilja SE40846/2022: Very Good ökl 29p

Joensivun Halava Harja SE52959/2022: Good ökl 19p 53p

SE V-22 Samerajerna's Kuiu SE23026/2021: Good ökl 19p

40p

28p

27p 32p

25p 29p

22p 29p

44p 29p

43p

29p

SE VV-22 Toffiefee SE12619/2012: Excellent 2vetkk 38p

Balto-Champ 45778/11: Good vetkl 19p

42p 37p

38p

36p

37p

29p

36p

18p

29p

Kennel Trollflickans M.Kalitta, Dalby: 2 14p

39p Kennel Lumilumous J.Andersson-Mård, Gävle: 3 12p

Vilde av Vintervidda SE57062/2022: Very Good 2ukk 38p

26p

50p

SE UCH Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/2016: Very 

Good chkl

SE UCH Lumilumous Andromeda SE47725/2016: 

Very Good chkl

FI UCH, SE UCH Pakkaspeikon Viivi SE55748/20: 

Very Good chkl

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Carisma 

SE50500/2017: Very Good chkl

Newcroft's Catelyn SE37953/2014: Excellent 1vetkk 

CK CACIB-V BIM-Veteran. Svensk Veteranvinnare 

*C.I.B. SE V-13, NORD UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH, 

DK UCH, Rld N Black Track's Snöa SE31173/2012: 

Excellent 3vetkk

*C.I.B-V, Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH, DK VCH 

Black Track's Yo-yo SE56372/2013: Very Good 

4vetkk

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Alpina 

SE57295/2015: Very Good vetkl

Kennel Samerajerna's L.Sandin-Hedlund & F.Fridheim, 

Sorunda: 1HP

Samerajerna's Rosebud SE27079/2022: Excellent 2ökk 

CK btkl-4

Bernadett Nezkrotna Markýza SE21274/2018: 

Excellent 4ökk

Breaking the rules Just like Yara SE42585/2022: 

Excellent ökl 

Fjordpoten's A Million Dreams NO41970/22: Very 

Good ökl

*C.I.B-J FI JunCH, LT GR JCH, LT JUCH, LV 

JUCH, EE JUCH, RO JUCH, BALT JUCH 

Peikkovuoren Palleropilvi FI38994/22: Very Good ökl

*C.I.B EUV-23, DK UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH, NO 

UCH Trollflickans Envy SE53637/2019: Excellent 

1chkk CK btkl-1 CACIB BIM Svensk Vinnare 2024!

*C.I.B, LT V-22, FI UCH, LT UCH Peikkovuoren 

Ikuinen FI26909/20: Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-2 CERT 

R-CACIB Svensk Utställningschampion!

SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Samerajerna's Griga  

SE 40698/2019: Excellent 3chkk CK

Resultat Juli år 2024 

Finsk Lapphund

TVÅÅKER SKK Elina Haapaniemi 2407    Rapp: 

SKK, 51 hundar, 18 hanar + 33 tikar

Samerajerna's Zuni SE52544/2023: Valpkl: 1HP BIR-

valp!

Lumilumous Cassiopeia SE22533/2023: Excellent 

1junkk CK CACIB-J BIM-junior Svensk Juniorvinnare 

2024!

Aegirsson Poet Neil Perry SE38052/2020: Excellent 

1ökk CK bhkl-4

Herding Instinct's Ögonsten SE14687/2020: 

Excellent 2ökk 

Fjordpoten's The Greatest Showman NO41967/22: 

Very Good 3ökk

*C.I.B EU W-19, NORD W-21, EE V-22, FI UCH, 

DK UCH, NO UCH Peikkovuoren Cassiopeia 

FI52774/16: Excellent 1chkk CK bhkl-1 CERT CACIB 

BIR Svensk Utställningschampion! Svensk Vinnare 2024!

NO UCH Henry av Hayley NO46536/19: Excellent 

2chkk CK

SE UCH, DK UCH Littel Terrorist's Suu Pala 

SE22404/2022: Excellent 3chkk

SE UCH, FI UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Enzo 

Ferrari SE53633/2019: Excellent 4chkk

SE UCH Lumilumous Bierdni SE43513/2018: 

Excellent chkl

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: Very 

Good chkl

*C.I.B, *C.I.B-V, BLTW-19, NORD VV-21, SE VV-

22 NORD UCH, SE UCH, DK UCH, LT CH,  LV 

CH,  NO UCH,  DK V-UCH Black Track's Scooter 

SE31172/2012: Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-3 CACIB-V 

BIR-Veteran. Svensk Veteranvinnare 2024!

FI UCH, NO UCH Expected Pätkis SE28521/2023: 

Very Good 2vetkk

Tricaliz W Syrah SE25260/2023: Excellent 1junkk CK 

CACIB-J Svensk Juniorvinnare 2024!

*C.I.B-J, DK JUCH Newmountain's Double 

Trouble Elanor SE25051/2023: Excellent 2junkk

Tussilago of Bull's Angel SE39218/2023: Very Good 

3junkk

Lappstens Äxtra Flamma SE42450/2023: Very Good 

4junkk

Dompel Dimpel's Rock Mix NO51074/23: Very 

Good junkl

SE JV-23 Samerajerna's Ucita SE21410/2023: 

Excellent 1ukk

World's Wildest Impressive Ivy SE57835/2022: Good 

ukl

Lapinpoika's Lurviga Laura SE35039/2021: Excellent 

1ökk CK btkl-3 R-CERT

*C.I.B. NORD V-21, DKK V-22 DK UCH, SE UCH 

Breaking the Rules Girl of Levi SE10190/2020: 

Excellent 4chkk

SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Newcroft's Haley 

SE51202/2017: Excellent chkl



Samerajerna's Quapaw SE27070/2022: Excellent ökl 34p

31p

Trollflickans Iso SE18067/2022: Very Good ökl

55p

Ståhlwik's Special Molly SE12722/2024: Valpkl II: 3HP

39p

35p

Nordic Teal Kuuraparta NO59325/22: Excellent 1ukk

Newcroft's Kramer SE59318/2022: Very Good 2ukk 35p

50p 38p

34p

34p 34p

33p 34p

31p

45p

46p SE VV-22 Toffiefee SE12619/2012: Excellent 2vetkk CK 43p

39p

34p

38p

33p

20p

26p

Kennel Lumilumous J.Andersson-Mård, Gävle: 2HP 18p

16p

48p

Balto-Champ 45778/11: Excellent 2vetkk

51p

43p

35p

39p

Tricaliz W Chadonnay SE25259/2023: Excellent 2junkk 31p

38p 30p

Vilde av Vintervidda SE57062/2022: Excellent 1ukk CK 44p Nordic Teal Kuuraparta NO59325/22: Excellent 1ukk

40p Newcroft's Kramer SE59318/2022: Very Good 2ukk 31p

53p 44p

Tricaliz Vilja SE40846/2022: Excellent 2ökk CK 43p 34p

Eisenfest Lätkämimmi SE53895/2018: Excellent ökl 34p 25p

Lappligans Cajsa Cavat SE43429/2021: Excellent ökl 34p

Aegirsson Poet Neil Perry SE38052/2020: Excellent 

1ökk CK bhkl-2 CERT R-NORDC Svensk 

utställningschampion!

TVÅÅKER SKK  Marita Holmsten-Östlund  240707   

Rapp: SKK, 47 hundar, 18 hanar + 29 tikar

Breaking the Rules Get Lucky SE10184/2020: 

Excellent 3ökk

SE V-22 Samerajerna's Kuiu SE23026/2021: Excellent 

2ökk CK

Fjordpoten's The Greatest Showman NO41967/22: 

Excellent 4ökk

*C.I.B-J, DK JUCH Newmountain's Double 

Trouble Elanor SE25051/2023: Excellent 2junkk CK

Lappstens Äxtra Flamma SE42450/2023: Excellent 

3junkk

SE JV-23 Samerajerna's Ucita SE21410/2023: 

Excellent 4junkk

SE V-22 Samerajerna's Kuiu SE23026/2021: Excellent 

3ökk

Joensivun Halava Harja SE52959/2022: Very Good 

4ökk

Fjordpoten's The Greatest Showman NO41967/22: 

Very Good ökl

*C.I.B, *C.I.B-V, BLTW-19, NORD VV-21, SE VV-

22, SE VV-24 NORD UCH, SE UCH, DK UCH, LT 

CH,  LV CH,  NO UCH,  DK V-UCH Black Track's 

Scooter SE31172/2012: Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-3 BIR-

Veteran. BIS-2-veteran!

Aegirsson Rainbow Faith SE34544/2021: Excellent 

1ökk CK btkl-2 CERT

Bernadett Nezkrotna Markýza SE21274/2018: Very 

Good ökl

Breaking the rules Just like Yara SE42585/2022: 

Excellent 3ökk CK

Fjordpoten's A Million Dreams NO41970/22: Very 

Good ökl

*C.I.B-J FI JunCH, LT GR JCH, LT JUCH, LV 

JUCH, EE JUCH, RO JUCH, BALT JUCH 

Peikkovuoren Palleropilvi FI38994/22: Excellent 4ökk

*C.I.B, EUV-23, SE V-24 DK UCH, SE UCH, FI 

UCH, NO UCH Trollflickans Envy SE53637/2019: 

Excellent 4chkk

SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Samerajerna's Griga  

SE 40698/2019: Excellent chkl

*C.I.B. NORD V-21, DKK V-22 DK UCH, SE UCH 

Breaking the Rules Girl of Levi SE10190/2020: 

Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-2

SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Newcroft's Haley 

SE51202/2017: Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-1 BIR BIS-2

SE UCH Lumilumous Andromeda SE47725/2016: 

Excellent chkl

SE UCH Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/2016: 

Excellent chkl

SE VV-24 Newcroft's Catelyn SE37953/2014: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK BIM-veteran!

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Alpina 

SE57295/2015: Excellent 4vetkk

*C.I.B-V, Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH, DK VCH 

Black Track's Yo-yo SE56372/2013: Excellent 3vetkk

Kennel Trollflickans M.Kalitta, Dalby: 1HP BIS-1-

uppfödare

Littel Terrorist's Sweet Calypso SE16194/2024: Valpkl 

I: 1HP

Sameraerna's Zugaree SE52546/2023: Valpkl II: 1 HP 

BIR-valp BIS-2-valp!

Samerajerna's Zuni SE52544/2023: Valpkl II: 2HP

SE JV-24 Lumilumous Cassiopeia SE22533/2023: 

Excellent 1junkk CK BIM-junior

Aegirsson Poet Neil Perry SE38052/2020: Excellent 

1ökk CK bhkl-1 CERT BIM

SE UCH, DK UCH Littel Terrorist's Suu Pala 

SE22404/2022: Excellent 3chkk

Tricaliz W Syrah SE25260/2023: Excellent 1junkk CK 

btkl-4 R-CERT BIR-junior BIS-1-junior

TVÅÅKER SLK  Johnny Andersson  240706   Rapp: 

SLK, 45 hundar, 16 hanar + 29 tikar

NO UCH Henry av Hayley NO46536/19: Excellent 

1chkk CK bthkl-2 R.CERT

SE UCH, FI UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Enzo 

Ferrari SE53633/2019: Excellent 2chkk CK bhkl-4 

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: Very 

Good 4chkk

World's Wildest Impressive Ivy SE57835/2022: Very 

Good 2ukk

Herding Instinct's Ögonsten SE14687/2020: 

Excellent ökl

Samerajerna's Yankton SE48607/2023: Very Good 

3junkk

Breaking the Rules Get Lucky SE10184/2020: 

Excellent 2ökk

Newmountain's Himyn Robin SE34918/2021: 

Excellent ökl 

SE UCH Lumilumous Bierdni SE43513/2018: Very 

Good chkl

FI UCH, SE UCH Pakkaspeikon Viivi SE55748/20: 

Excellent 3chkk CK

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Carisma 

SE50500/2017: Very Good chkl

Kennel Samerajerna's L.Sandin-Hedlund & F.Fridheim, 

Sorunda: 1HP

Samerajerna's Zuni SE52544/2023: Valpkl: 1HP BIR-

valp!

SE JV-24 Lumilumous Cassiopeia SE22533/2023: 

Excellent 1junkk CK NORDC-J BIM-junior

Samerajerna's Yankton SE48607/2023: Very Good 

2junkk



25p 33p

33p

41p

33p 39p

29p 38p

34p

44p SE VV-22 Toffiefee SE12619/2012: Excellent vetkl 30p

16p

34p Kennel Lumilumous J.Andersson-Mård, Gävle: 2HP 14p

Balto-Champ 45778/11: Excellent 3vetkk CK

48p

36p

35p

41p

34p

28p

27p

27p

37p

Lappizaros Lotus SE31860/2023: Very Good 4junkk 26p

51p Reko SE36033/2020: Excellent 1ökk 29p

28p

40p

38p

39p

34p

43p

30p

38p

Lapinlumon Lapinseita SE15368/2017: Excellent ökl 30p Candy SE32325/2022: Very Good 1ökk 27p

Saivalainen's Násti SE51080/2021: Good ökl 14p

41p

Samerajerna's Quapaw SE27070/2022: Excellent ökl 30p 39p

Trollflickans Iso SE18067/2022: Excellent ökl 30p

Lappligans Cajsa Cavat SE43429/2021: Very Good ökl 27p

47p

Ståhlwik's Special Molly SE12722/2024: Valpkl: 2HP

39p

Amatolas King Wolff SE45091/2023: Good junkl 15p

33p 28p

MÄRSTA SKK  Espen Engh  240719            Rapp: 

SKK, 12 hundar, 6 hanar + 6 tikar

Samerajerna's Zuni SE52544/2023: Valpkl: 1HP BIR-

valp!

Herding Instinct's Charmör SE40969/2023: Excellent 

1junkk CK bhkl-3 CERT CACIB-J BIR-junior!

*C.I.B-V, Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH, DK VCH 

Black Track's Yo-yo SE56372/2013: Very Good 

2vetkk CK

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Alpina 

SE57295/2015: Excellent 3vetkk CK

Kennel Samerajerna's L.Sandin-Hedlund & F.Fridheim, 

Sorunda: 1HP

VÄSTERÅS SKK  Sara Nordin  240713       Rapp: 

SKK, 14 hundar, 9 hanar + 5 tikar

Samerajerna's Zuni SE52544/2023: Valpkl: 1HP BIR-

valp!

Samerajerna's Yankton SE48607/2023: Very Good 

3junkk

SE V-22 Samerajerna's Kuiu SE23026/2021: Very 

Good 2ökk

SE UCH Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/2016: 

Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-2 R-CACIB

Herding Instinct's Charmör SE40969/2023: Excellent 

1junkk CK bhkl-2 CERT CACIB-J BIR-junior!

Lumilumous Canis Major SE22532/2023: Excellent 

2junkk

SE UCH Herding Instinct's Ziggy Stardust 

SE54039/2018: Excellent 1chkk CK bhkl-3 CACIB

SE UCH Lumilumous Bierdni SE43513/2018: 

Excellent 2chkk CK bhkl-4 R-CACIB

SE UCH, FI UCH Herding Instinct's Super Hero 

SE38897/2015: Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-1 CACIB-V 

BIR BIR-veteran!

SE JV-23 Samerajerna's Ucita SE21410/2023: 

Excellent 1ukk CK btkl-3 CERT

*C.I.B, LT V-22, FI UCH, LT UCH Peikkovuoren 

Ikuinen FI26909/20: Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-2 R-

NORDC

SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Samerajerna's Griga  

SE 40698/2019: Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-4

*C.I.B. NORD V-21, DKK V-22 DK UCH, SE UCH 

Breaking the Rules Girl of Levi SE10190/2020: 

Excellent 3chkk CK

SE UCH Lumilumous Andromeda SE47725/2016: 

Excellent CK chkl

SE UCH Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/2016: 

Excellent CK chkl

FI UCH, SE UCH Pakkaspeikon Viivi SE55748/20: 

Excellent 4chkk CK

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Carisma 

SE50500/2017: Excellent CK chkl

SE VV-24 Newcroft's Catelyn SE37953/2014: 

Excellent 4vetkk

*C.I.B. SE V-13, NORD UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH, 

DK UCH, Rld N Black Track's Snöa SE31173/2012: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK NORDC-V BIM-veteran!

NORD JV-19 Lilla Hamrums Bona Fide 

SE51646/2018: Excellent 1ökk

Breaking the rules Just like Yara SE42585/2022: 

Excellent ökl

*C.I.B-J FI JunCH, LT GR JCH, LT JUCH, LV 

JUCH, EE JUCH, RO JUCH, BALT JUCH 

Peikkovuoren Palleropilvi FI38994/22: Excellent ökl

*C.I.B EU W-19, NORD W-21, EE V-22, SE V-24 FI 

UCH, DK UCH, NO UCH, SE UCH Peikkovuoren 

Cassiopeia FI52774/16: Excellent 1chkk CK bhkl-1 

NORDC BIR Nordisk Showchampion!

FI UCH, NO UCH Expected Pätkis SE28521/2023: 

Excellent 2vetkk CK

Tricaliz Vilja SE40846/2022: Excellent 1ökk CK btkl-1 

CERT NORDC BIM

Fjordpoten's A Million Dreams NO41970/22: 

Excellent 2ökk CK

Lapinpoika's Lurviga Laura SE35039/2021: Excellent 

4ökk

Bernadett Nezkrotna Markýza SE21274/2018: 

Excellent ökl

SE UCH Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/2017: 

Excellent 3chkk CK

SE UCH Lumilumous Bierdni SE43513/2018: 

Excellent 4chkk

*C.I.B, *C.I.B-V, BLTW-19, NORD VV-21, SE VV-

22, SE VV-24 NORD UCH, SE UCH, DK UCH, LT 

CH,  LV CH,  NO UCH,  DK V-UCH Black Track's 

Scooter SE31172/2012: Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-3 

NORDC-V BIR-Veteran!

Tricaliz W Syrah SE25260/2023: Excellent 1junkk CK 

btkl-3 R-CERT NORDC-J BIR-junior!

*C.I.B-J, DK JUCH Newmountain's Double 

Trouble Elanor SE25051/2023: Excellent 2junkk CK

Lappstens Äxtra Flamma SE42450/2023: Very Good 

junkl

SE JV-23 Samerajerna's Ucita SE21410/2023: 

Excellent 3junkk

World's Wildest Impressive Ivy SE57835/2022: Very 

Good 1ukk

SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Samerajerna's Griga  

SE 40698/2019: Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-1 CACIB BIM

NO UCH Henry av Hayley NO46536/19: Excellent 

2chkk CK

Tussilago of Bull's Angel SE39218/2023: Excellent 

4junkk

Samerajerna's Rosebud SE27079/2022: Excellent 3ökk 

CK

Joensivun Halava Harja SE52959/2022: Excellent ökl



40p Peppiinan Unelmien FI49801/23: Very Good 3junkk

Fredsborg's Reijla SE33876/2023: Very Good 4junkk 29p

27p Samerajerna's Tiwa SE11739/2023: Excellent 1ukk 32p

Farris av Quantos NO58475/22: Excellent 2ukk

Trollälvans Little Tingeling SE10426/2023: Good ukl 19p

42p

Amatolas Udin SE48226/2023: Good junkl 15p 43p

42p

Peppiinan Kuuntaika FI12775/22: Very Good 3ökk

Samerajerna's Guale SE40696/2019: Very Good 1ökk 28p 29p

Fjällvallarens Joline SE47395/2022: Very Good 2ökk 27p

40p Lappehjertets Suvityttö NO54236/21: Very Good ökl

39p

Cola av Quantos NO31716/21: Good ökl

Jarfa's Anvik SE28985/2018: Good ökl 19p

Peppiinan Naala FI10406/21: Good ökl

Skarjaks Talvililja SE10273/2023: Valpkl: 2HP 33p

31p

Ajak SE30392/2021: Very Good 3ökk 31p

SE UCH Farros Rav'di SE10799/2022: Excellent chkl 26p

Samerajerna's Utina SE21414/2023: Excellent 2junkk 34p

Samerajerna's Tiwa SE11739/2023: Excellent 3ukk 33p

Farros Raisa SE10802/2022: Excellent 4ökk 32p 29p

25p

Lappizaros Lotus SE31860/2023: Sufficient junkl 10p

Majålkes Zirius SE28608/2023: Excellent 1junkk 31p

38p

30p

43p

Almlieds Ylvi SE49073/2023: Very Good 2junkk 27p

D'artagnan av Quantos NO45074/21: Excellent 2ökk CK Hadelandslappens Aika NO60508/22: Excellent 1ukk

Sarakkas Idja Eira SE29529/2019: Excellent 3ökk 29p 42p

Brickebos Yeti SE33241/2020: Excellent 4ökk 28p

Samrevo's Ahtos SE46020/2022: Excellent ökl 34p Welcop's Bonnie SE29755/2022: Excellent 2ökk 27p

Aramis SE33024/2022: Very Good ökl 21p Lapinlunas Esikaunis SE49634/2021: Excellent 3ökk 26p

Reko SE36033/2020: Very Good ökl 21p Lapinlunas Fallitähti SE11427/2022: Very Good 4ökk 25p

45p

33p

38p

42p

30p

Silver Zamoras Biwindi SE41289/2023: Excellent 1junkk 32p

Samerajerna's Utina SE21414/2023: Very Good 2junkk 31p

SE UCH Lappeland's Nero SE17002/2017: Excellent 

2chkk CK

Lapinlauhan Oula Okta Otonpoika FI23417/15: 

Excellent 3chkk

Elill av Quantos NO31968/22: Excellent 1ökk CK btkl-

2 R-CERT

Silver Zamoras Islay Mist SE60700/2023: Very Good 

4ökk

*C.I.B-J FI JunCH, LT GR JCH, LT JUCH, LV 

JUCH, EE JUCH, RO JUCH, BALT JUCH 

Peikkovuoren Palleropilvi FI38994/22: Very Good ökl

NO UCH Lappehjertets Lara NO31291/22: Excellent 

1chkk CK btkl-1 CERT BIM  Svensk 

Utställningschampion!

Lapinlumon Mantelli SE59493/2015: Excellent 1vetkk 

BIM-veteran!

RÅDE NKK  Irina Poletaeva  240727          Rapp: 

NKK, 28 hundar, 16 hanar + 12 tikar

RÅDE NKK  Henson Telin  240728            Rapp: 

NKK, 7 hundar, 4 hanar + 3 tikar

*C.I.B-J, DK JUCH Newmountain's Double 

Trouble Elanor SE25051/2023: Excellent 2junkk

Herding Instinct's Ögonsten SE14687/2020: 

Excellent 1ökk CK bhkl-2 R-CERT R-NORDC

*C.I.B-J, DK JUCH Newmountain's Double 

Trouble Elanor SE25051/2023: Excellent 1junkk CK 

btkl-2 CERT

RANSÄTER SKK  Mats Jonsson  240727            

Rapp: SKK, 10 hundar, 3 hanar + 7 tikar

Hadelandslappens Absol NO60510/22: Excellent 1ukk 

CK bhkl-1 CERT NORDC BIM

Árbbola's Troll Tyra NO51443/23: Excellent 1junkk 

CK btkl-2 NORDC-J  R-CERT  R-NORDC  BIR-junior!

Zira 54044/2021: Excellent 1ökk CK btkl-1 CERT  

NORDC  BIR Svensk Utställningschampion!

DK V-19, DK UCH, SE UCH Herding Instinct's 

Ohsåfin SE13895/2013: Excellent 1vetkk CK btkl-3 

CACIB-V BIM-veteran!

PITEÅ SKK  Moa Persson  240720              Rapp: 

SKK, 33 hundar, 15 hanar + 18 tikar

Faunus av Quantos 58474/22: Excellent 1ukk CK bhkl-

3 R-CERT

Pakkaspeikon Herra Hirmu SE61383/2022: Very 

Good 2ukk

Farros Risko SE10798/2022: Excellent 1ökk CK bhkl-2 

CERT

SE UCH. FI UCH Pentti Posti av Vintervidda 

SE58571/2016: Excellent 1chkk CK bhkl-1 BIR

SE UCH, Rld N Haisuli av Vintervidda 

SE10257/2015: Excellent 2vetkk

Silver Zamoras Islay Mist SE60700/2023: Very Good 

ökl

SE UCH, FI UCH Herding Instinct's Super Hero 

SE38897/2015: Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-1 CACIB-V 

BIR BIR-veteran!

SE JV-23 Samerajerna's Ucita SE21410/2023: 

Excellent 1ukk CK btkl-1 CERT CACIB BIM

SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Samerajerna's Griga  

SE 40698/2019: Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-2 R-CACIB

SE UCH, DK UCH Littel Terrorist's Suu Pala 

SE22404/2022: Excellent 1chkk CK bhkl-2 CACIB

SE UCH Herding Instinct's Xcellent Brun 

SE35111/2018: Excellent 2chkk

TORNIO FKK  Pirjo Aaltonen  240720       Rapp: 

FKK, 45 hundar, 20 hanar + 25 tikar

Pakkaspeikon Herra Hirmu SE61383/2022: Excellent 

3ukk

NORD UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH, NO UCH, DK 

UCH Hoodwink's Artic Nimbus SE21969/2014: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK bhkl-4 BIR-veteran!

Daloms Tenderly Kaitum-tösen Linda 

SE43165/2022: Excellent 2ökk CK btkl-3


